
KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 24 FEB 2023

R7 24 Feb 2023 | Mont De Marsan | ASTROMONTE STAKES
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
7:10 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 818678
 2 411420
 3 362587
 4 244422
 5 220
 6 324579
 7 515773
 8 127004
 9 0
 10 945

LOU WARRIOR (FR)
SPELL ON YOU (IRE)
YQUELON (FR)
PORT ETIENNE (FR)
OCEAN CHOP (FR)
BALEGRIO (FR)
CILANTRO (FR)
HARIASA (FR)
DEGRACEETDELUMIERE (FR)
LAUPER (IRE)

57
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5

9
3
4
8
7
6
10
5
1
2

A MEROU  1.5 
M MEYER  3.5 
G SANCHEZ  1.5 
V SEGUY
A GAVILAN
A CRASTUS
E CORALLO
A WERLE
C ROBIN  2.5 
M FOREST

B MONTZEY
P SOGORB
F SEGUIN
F ROHAUT
O DE
F CELLIER
C FERLAND
G HEURTAULT
G HEURTAULT
R MONTENEGRO

5
4
5
6
6
5
4
4
4
4

H
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 18-3-0-2
 7-2-1-0
 10-1-2-1
 11-3-3-0
 3-0�-2-0
 16-1-1-4
 8-2-1-1
 21-3-3-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

$29,450
$28,319
$23,203
$53,235
$5,254
$28,849
$30,494
$35,472
$0
$1,738

 7-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 6-1-1-1
 7-3-2-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LOU WARRIOR (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 9 Total: 18-3-0-2 Prize Money: $29,450
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Betty Lou (GER) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/09/22 (174 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 03Sep22 LAT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 9] A Merou 60� $-- Corimbo 2:32.99   .......... 3 ................ La Teste de Buch
8 of 13 06Oct22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 11] A Merou 60�.5 $-- Optimumm 2:05.42   ....... 4½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 10� 24Oct22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 4] A Merou 62.5 $-- Theclimb 2:30.00   ....... 3¼ ........................... Toulouse
7 of 16 07Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] A Merou 60� $-- Fantastic Spirit 2:03.30   ....... 1¼ ..................................Pau
8 of 14 09Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 3] A Merou 61 $-- Prince Anodin 2:32.50   ....... 9¾ ..................................Pau

2 SPELL ON YOU (IRE) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $28,319
Jockey: M Meyer (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Nature Spirits (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (302 Days)
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 24Mar22 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] A Madamet 58 $-- Tolede 2:16.30   ......... ½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10� 28Apr22 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] A Madamet 60� $-- Woodwind Davis 2:31.43   ......... ¾ ............................Le Mans
4 of 10� 02Jun22 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] S Pasquier 61 $-- Jaafar 2:35.64   ....... 2¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16 06Oct22 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] S Pasquier 55.5 $-- Anctot 2:13.82   ....... 1¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16 31Oct22 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 16] S Pasquier 53 $-- Circe 2:49.81   ....... 6¼ ........................Saint-Cloud

3 YQUELON (FR) Trainer: F Seguin Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $23,203
Jockey: G Sanchez (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Kenjada (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/04/21 (670 Days)
Owner: W Claverie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 05Sep21 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] S Pasquier 57 $-- Saiydabad 2:08.49   ....... 4¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9 11Nov21 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 87 [ 2] G Mosse 57 $-- Calliope 2:09.10   ........ hd ........................... Toulouse
5 of 9 10Mar22 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 67 [ 4] G Mosse 57 $-- Kertez 2:11.91   ....... 4¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13 09Nov22 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] A Mosse 56 $-- Rolleville 2:25.67   ..... 14½ ........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12 20Nov22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 6] A Gavilan 58 $-- Laris 2:14.91   ....... 7½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat

4 PORT ETIENNE (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 8 Total: 11-3-3-0 Prize Money: $53,235
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Green Shadow (FR) J+H: 7-2-2-0 Turf: 10-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/08/20 (911 Days)
Owner: Ec Pandora Racing/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 24Mar21 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] V Seguy 56.5 $-- Monty 2:00.17   ....... 1½ ................ La Teste de Buch
4 of 10� 25Apr21 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 1] V Seguy 57 $-- Moderator 2:00.90   ....... 3½ ........................... Toulouse
4 of 9 29May21 BLB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] V Seguy 57.5 $-- Soft Light 2:35.41   ....... 2½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 11 06Sep21 CRO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 9] V Seguy 57.5 $-- Soft Light 2:34.28   ....... 2½ ............................... Craon
2 of 8 05Feb23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] D Morin 57 $-- Mon Ouragan 2:05.60   ....... 1½ ..................................Pau
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5 OCEAN CHOP (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,254
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Oria Chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O De Montzey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 16 14Dec20 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 57 [ 15] A Merou 58 $-- Free Breath 2:44.40   ........ hd ........................... Toulouse
2 of 16 08Jan21 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] A Merou 58 $-- Baden Rocks 2:41.79   ....... 1¾ ........................... Deauville
15 of 18 17Jun21 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 13] E Revolte 55.5 $-- Righteous Love 1:52.91   ..... 16¼ ................ La Teste de Buch

6 BALEGRIO (FR) Trainer: F Cellier Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-1-4 Prize Money: $28,849
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Bandaneira (GER) J+H: 9-1-0-4 Turf: 14-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/08/21 (553 Days)
Owner: S Raffaello/j Larrere/ec Du Gave

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 24Jan22 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 15] A Lemaitre 53 $-- Watch Him 2:00.36   ....... 2½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15 03Feb22 CAG	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 85 [ 8] A Crastus 60� $-- Mirage 1:33.58   ......... ½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14 26Feb22 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 10] A Crastus 59 $-- Kahuna 2:00.29   ....... 6¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16 23Mar22 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 6] A Crastus 59 $-- Super Cute 1:55.76   ....... 3¾ ................ La Teste de Buch
9 of 12 14May22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] B Flandrin 57 $-- Not So Silly 2:03.94   .......... 7 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 CILANTRO (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 10� Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $30,494
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 56 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Pitamore (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/02/22 (366 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 23Feb22 CAG awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Guyon 57 $-- Zestful 1:36.37   .......... 3 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8 08Mar22 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] O Peslier 57 $-- Machete 1:51.62   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly
7 of 9 27Aug22 DEA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 6] M Guyon 57 $-- Memento Mori 1:35.96   .......... 6 ........................... Deauville
7 of 14 19Oct22 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 14] M Guyon 57 $-- Brazilian Surprise 1:27.86   .......... 4 ........................... Deauville
3 of 8 10Feb23 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 86 [ 4] C Demuro 56 $-- Zilya 2:17.85   ....... 4½ ...................... Lyon La Soie

8 HARIASA (FR) Trainer: G Heurtault Barrier: 5 Total: 21-3-3-1 Prize Money: $35,472
Jockey: A Werle WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 4-2-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Hamadryade (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/22 (189 Days)
Owner: G Heurtault

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 10Sep22 MDM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 9] Miss L Foulard 62 $-- Cade’s 2:11.90   ........ hd ..................Mont De Marsan
7 of 13 06Oct22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 11] M Meyer 61 $-- Elymas 1:39.90   ....... 2¾ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
13 of 16 22Oct22 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] Miss L Foulard 59 $-- Scottish Anthem 1:49.51   ........ 22 ........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14 20Nov22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 8] Miss L Foulard 62 $-- A Better World 2:14.41   ..... 17½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 12 05Feb23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] F Veron 58.5 $-- Liyann 2:02.40   .......... 8 ..................................Pau

9 DEGRACEETDELUMIERE (FR) Trainer: G Heurtault Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Robin (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Back Nelly (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Teychenne/g Heurtault

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 12 05Feb23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] C Robin 55.5 $-- Liyann 2:02.40   ..... 23¼ ..................................Pau

10 LAUPER (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,738
Jockey: M Forest WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Le Muguet (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 9 11Jun22 LAZ	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] R N Valle 54 $-- Mace Windu 2:15.85   ........ 19 .............................. Madrid
4 of 9 23Aug22 LAT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 1] F Veron 56.5 $-- Naranco 1:53.40   .......... 7 ................ La Teste de Buch
5 of 12 05Feb23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] M Forest 55.5 $-- Liyann 2:02.40   ..... 11½ ..................................Pau
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R8 24 Feb 2023 | Mont De Marsan | PRIX PHILIPPE DE WATRIGANT CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
7:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 691338
 2 532058
 3 873804
 4 516
 5 0700
 6 232364
 7 632727
 8 7850
 9 
 10 8400
 11 0856
 12 578869

ARAMITZ (FR)
PALETUVIER (FR)
LOVELY TRAOU LAND (FR)
WAITARA (FR)
CHANTILLY TREZY (FR)
DOVER CASTLE (FR)
SUPREME (FR)
POOKY (FR)
KALINKA D’INGRES (FR)
GREEN PERFUME (FR)
MANAKEL (FR)
COSMIC GODDESS (FR)

60
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

1
3
9
6
12
2
5
4
10
7
8
11

G GUEDJ-GAY
E CORALLO
M MEYER  3.5 
A WERLE
M PELLETAN  1.5 
A GAVILAN
H MOUESAN  1.5 
M FOREST
LU  ARMAND  3.5 
E CRUBLET  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
L LEBEAU  2.5 

X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
C FERLAND
P SOGORB
T&G LEMER
J PELLETAN
D GUILLEMIN
R MONTENEGRO
R MONTENEGRO
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
I ALVAREZ
P SOGORB
I ALVAREZ

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 7-1-1-2
 7-0�-1-1
 7-0�-1-1
 3-1-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 6-0�-2-2
 11-0�-3-1
 4-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 11-0�-0-0

$10,966
$7,311
$6,092
$6,878
$0
$11,181
$9,811
$525
$0
$1,588
$504
$1,324

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-1
 5-0�-2-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ARAMITZ (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: $10,966
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 60� Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Aracacha (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/10/22 (132 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 26Sep22 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 24 [ 5] M Barzalona 58 $-- Grande Julia 2:10.20   ....... 9½ ................................Vichy
1 of 11 15Oct22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] G Sanchez 58 $-- Pianino 1:43.28   .......... 3 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 10� 10Nov22 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] M Barzalona 55.5 $-- Shakstar Fal 1:45.42   ....... 3½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 55 [ 6] Lu  Armand 59 $-- Les Trois Vallees 1:45.80   ....... 4½ ........................... Toulouse
8 of 11 15Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] Lu  Armand 57 $-- Giant Step 1:37.10   ........ 11 ..................................Pau

2 PALETUVIER (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,311
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Van Catskill (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Mill Reef/ec Maxime Moczulski

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 29Oct22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] E Corallo 58 $-- Al Barq 2:06.50   .......... 7 ..................................Pau
2 of 15 22Nov22 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] M Guyon 56 $-- Khahira 1:57.02   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville
10� of 15 23Dec22 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Lemaitre 54 $-- Coria 1:57.41   ....... 6½ ............................Chantilly
5 of 13 20Jan23 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Lemaitre 54 $-- Anoline 1:57.14   ....... 3½ ........................... Deauville
8 of 10� 07Feb23 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] E Corallo 57.5 $-- Arown 1:42.97   .......... 5 ...........................Pornichet

3 LOVELY TRAOU LAND (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,092
Jockey: M Meyer (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Houteville (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Dallemagne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 05Aug22 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 5 [ 1] A Gutierrez Val 58 $-- Pas Radine 1:44.50   ....... 5¼ ................................Vichy
3 of 13 03Sep22 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 5] M Meyer 56.5 $-- Turn Cartwheels 1:54.03   ....... 5½ ................ La Teste de Buch
8 of 10� 19Oct22 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] A Molins 54.5 $-- Goguen Spaise 1:59.64   ....... 9¾ ........................... Deauville
12 of 13 18Nov22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] M Meyer 58 $-- Lavender Beauty 2:05.70   ..... 27¾ ..................................Pau
4 of 10� 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 14 [ 8] Lu  Armand 56.5 $-- Colombiana 2:16.70   ....... 9¾ ........................... Toulouse

4 WAITARA (FR) Trainer: T&g Lemer Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,878
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ticinella (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/23 (42 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Riviere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 3 [ 9] A Werle 54.5 $-- Colombiana 2:16.70   ..... 12¾ ........................... Toulouse
1 of 10� 13Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 4] A Werle 54.5 $-- Supreme 2:04.60   ....... 1½ ..................................Pau
6 of 8 13Feb23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] A Werle 54.5 $-- Chambolle Musigny 2:04.00   ....... 6¾ ..................................Pau
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5 CHANTILLY TREZY (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Pelletan (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Chantilly Creme (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Collignon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 14 02Nov22 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] L Boisseau 56 $-- Bless 1:39.98   ..... 20½ ............................Chantilly
7 of 14 22Dec22 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] L Boisseau 56 $-- Claretina 1:28.94   ........ 10 ........................... Deauville
10� of 12 30Dec22 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Nobili 56 $-- Guitry 1:59.17   ..... 22½ ........................... Deauville
15 of 17 14Jan23 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP -- [ 17] L Boisseau 56 $-- Odin 1:19.42   ..... 18¾ ............................Chantilly

6 DOVER CASTLE (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: $11,181
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Flute Divine (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Rosjoe/jp Quinson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 06Oct22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 1] C Merille 58 $-- Sirtaki 2:08.50   .......... 3 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 7 29Oct22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] C Merille 58 $-- Al Barq 2:06.50   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
3 of 12 18Nov22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] C Merille 58 $-- Liceo 2:06.40   ....... 1½ ..................................Pau
6 of 12 14Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] C Merille 58 $-- Desert Snake 2:04.20   ....... 7¼ ..................................Pau
4 of 8 13Feb23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] A Gavilan 56 $-- Chambolle Musigny 2:04.00   ....... 5¼ ..................................Pau

7 SUPREME (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-3-1 Prize Money: $9,811
Jockey: H Mouesan (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Lawman Dam: Lope Supreme (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Fernandez De Vega

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 22 [ 1] D Scipioni 56 $-- Colombiana 2:16.70   ....... 5¾ ........................... Toulouse
2 of 7 09Dec22 MAS awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] V Seguy 58 $-- Stratus 2:09.21   ....... 2½ ........................... Marseille 
7 of 8 02Jan23 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] V Seguy 58 $-- La Gite 2:10.96   ....... 8¼ ........................... Marseille 
2 of 10� 13Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10� [ 1] H Mouesan 58 $-- Waitara 2:04.60   ....... 1½ ..................................Pau
7 of 13 27Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] H Mouesan 54 $-- Zokoa 2:04.90   ....... 4¾ ..................................Pau

8 POOKY (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $525
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Prisenflag (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras Des Sens

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 7 30Apr22 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] A Werle 58 $-- Swing For Me 1:05.20   ........ 10 ..............................Tarbes
8 of 8 07Jun22 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Werle 58 $-- Precious Sea 1:27.99   ..... 17¾ ................ La Teste de Buch
5 of 8 30Jul22 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 1] A Werle 56 $-- Sanka Chop 1:43.58   ....... 4¼ ................................Vichy
13 of 13 27Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] A Mekouche 54 $-- Zokoa 2:04.90   ..... 18¾ ..................................Pau

9 KALINKA D’INGRES (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Battle Of Marengo (IRE) Dam: For You And For Me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De Syrah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 GREEN PERFUME (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,588
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Desiree Clary (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A San Jose Mazariegos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 14 21Sep22 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] C Demuro 57 $-- Jannah Rose 1:39.67   ....... 7½ ............................Chantilly
4 of 10� 21Oct22 CLA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 1] C Demuro 58 $-- Coco Du Haut 1:41.10   ....... 5½ ..................... Clairefontaine
12 of 13 26Nov22 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] I Mendizabal 58 $-- Dabawa 1:38.35   ..... 17½ ............................Chantilly
11 of 12 31Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] S Le Quilleuc 57.5 $-- Zokoa 2:05.90   ........ 15 ..................................Pau
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11 MANAKEL (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $504
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Sanjita (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sogorb

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 12 07Nov22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] A Gutierrez Val 56 $-- Preciosite 1:45.65   ..... 25½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 13 18Nov22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Gutierrez Val 58 $-- Lavender Beauty 2:05.70   ..... 11¼ ..................................Pau
5 of 7 08Jan23 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] E Etienne 56.5 $-- Oui Je L Adore 2:14.78   ....... 8¾ ...........................Pornichet
6 of 13 27Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] Lu  Armand 53 $-- Zokoa 2:04.90   ....... 4¼ ..................................Pau

12 COSMIC GODDESS (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,324
Jockey: L Lebeau (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Roxelana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F J  Vicente Diaz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 10Oct22 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 7] G Legras 54.5 $-- Colombiana 1:46.93   .......... 5 .................. Marseille-Borely
8 of 8 10Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 6] M Eon 54 $-- Al Barq 2:05.40   ..... 12½ ..................................Pau
8 of 9 28Dec22 POR awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] F Veron 58 $-- Khansa 1:44.07   ..... 21¼ ...........................Pornichet
6 of 8 03Jan23 POR awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] F Veron 58 $-- Ellonienne 2:21.13   ....... 7½ ...........................Pornichet
9 of 10� 13Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] M Eon 54.5 $-- Waitara 2:04.60   ..... 12¼ ..................................Pau
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R9 24 Feb 2023 | Mont De Marsan | JACQUES ET XAVIER DE WATRIGANT STAKES
Distance: 2450m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,500
8:10 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 090
 2 500
 3 5796
 4 3
 5 0022
 6 
 7 
 8 5101
 9 5
 10 
 11 
 12 

SHEKIR (FR)
CENTLOU (FR)
IDEE NOIRE D’AYZA (FR)
ZENITH (FR)
MAESTRANZA (FR)
ANYA ARISTO (FR)
FRAN DU PECOS (FR)
LOUIS MALPIC (FR)
DAIKI DE POMPADOUR (FR)
JUJU VERGOIGNAN (FR)
FLEMMING DU PECOS (FR)
JOANGO DU PILLET (FR)

64.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5

5
12
10
8
2
3
9
6
7
1
11
4

M EON  1.5 
A WERLE
V CHENET
M ROMARY  1.5 
M MEYER  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A CRASTUS
V SEGUY
B HOBART
M FOREST
A GAVILAN

D MORISSON
L CADOT
MME M PRUNET-FOCH
T FOURCY
P J GIRAUD
O DE
T FOURCY
MLLE D MELE
MLLE C COURTADE
T FOURCY
MLLE C COURTADE
D WATRIGANT

5
5
5
4
5
5
4
5
4
4
4
4

G
G
M
H
M
M
M
G
G
M
G
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-2-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-2-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$335
$1,071
$0
$12,710
$0
$0
$28,842
$0
$0
$0
$0

 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SHEKIR (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: True Princess (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Biraben

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
14 of 15 28Feb22 MDM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] C Cadel 59.5 $-- Maelek Aa 2:33.00   ........ 50 ..................Mont De Marsan
9 of 11 18Mar22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] C Cadel 60� $-- Bambala Aa 2:41.30   ..... 21½ ........................... Toulouse
11 of 12 15Nov22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] A Bendjama 60� $-- Calife De Paulhac Aa 2:31.70   ..... 40½ ........................... Toulouse

2 CENTLOU (FR) Trainer: L Cadot Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $335
Jockey: A Werle WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo npamel fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Centennial (IRE) Dam: Quilisma De Brejoux (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Loustaud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 11 11Dec21 PAU	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] M Foulon 64 $-- I Can Do It Sir 2:35.00   ....... 5½ ..................................Pau
98 of 8 31Dec21 PAU	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] S Paillard 68 $--  4:36.50   ........ 50 ..................................Pau
98 of 9 17Jan23 PAU	 turf 380�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] T Jaguelin 70� $-- Iquem D’erable 5:25.50   ........ 50 ..................................Pau

3 IDEE NOIRE D’AYZA (FR) Trainer: Mme M Prunet-foch Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,071
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Ayla D’ayza (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Prunet-Foch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 6 04Jun21 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] B Flandrin 57.5 $-- J’o Bello Aa 2:15.60   ..... 29½ ........................... Toulouse
7 of 15 28Feb22 MDM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] V Chenet 57 $-- Maelek Aa 2:33.00   ........ 24 ..................Mont De Marsan
9 of 9 12May22 TAR	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] V Chenet 57.5 $-- Maelek Aa 2:23.60   ..... 17¼ ..............................Tarbes
6 of 7 19Aug22 LAT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] V Chenet 58 $-- Flamme De Candale Aa 2:39.30   ..... 20¾ ................ La Teste de Buch

4 ZENITH (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Sixtees (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Parreau-Delhote

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 15 10Dec21 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] S Pasquier 58 $-- Eliano 1:59.89   .......... 4 ........................... Deauville
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5 MAESTRANZA (FR) Trainer: P J Giraud Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $12,710
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Balko Dam: Muscade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pj Giraud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
98 of 9 03Nov21 TOU	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] M Romary 70� $-- Socrate Aa 4:34.40   ..... 31½ ........................... Toulouse
98 of 13 04Dec21 PAU	 turf 320�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] K Nabet 68 $--  4:12.30   ........ 50 ..................................Pau
2 of 8 31Dec21 PAU	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] R Fourcade 67 $--  4:36.50   .......... 5 ..................................Pau
2 of 9 09Feb22 PAU	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] J Charron 70� $--  4:23.60   .......... 6 ..................................Pau

6 ANYA ARISTO (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mister Ful Dam: Velvet Valley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O De Montzey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 FRAN DU PECOS (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Buck’s Boum Dam: Fugees Du Pecos (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Gave

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 LOUIS MALPIC (FR) Trainer: Mlle D Mele Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $28,842
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo al cui fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Lionne Rousse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/02/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mlle D Mele

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 6 17Nov22 DEP	 turf 380�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] C Lefebvre 67 $-- Il Est Sacre 5:27.20   ........ 50 ..............................Dieppe
1 of 9 24Dec22 PAU	 turf 380�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] C Lefebvre 64 $-- Chuck Berry Aa 4:56.70   .......... 7 ..................................Pau
98 of 10� 17Jan23 PAU	 turf 380�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] C Lefebvre 66 $-- Chuck Berry Aa 5:40.80   ........ 50 ..................................Pau
1 of 9 08Feb23 PAU	 turf 380�0�  G  HCP -- [  ] C Lefebvre 69 $-- Finch Hatton Aa 4:49.60   ........ 10 ..................................Pau

9 DAIKI DE POMPADOUR (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olzarte De Collongues Dam: Diane De Pompadour Aa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 12Mar22 MDM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] V Seguy 55 $-- Mesaria Aa 2:30.50   ..... 16½ ..................Mont De Marsan

10 JUJU VERGOIGNAN (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Hobart WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olzarte De Collongues Dam: Mona Lisaa Lescribaa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T T Fourcy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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11 FLEMMING DU PECOS (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Fille Du Pecos (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Leca

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

12 JOANGO DU PILLET (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olzarte De Collongues Dam: Makila De Collongues (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Milleret

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 24 FEB 2023

R10 24 Feb 2023 | Mont De Marsan | MAX ET BERNARD SENAUX CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2450m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
8:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 530067
 2 537180
 3 710090
 4 003227
 5 536427
 6 003708
 7 06980
 8 060089
 9 271450
 10 262000
 11 093096

KAURI CLIFFS (IRE)
LA GRIVE (FR)
NATHAN (GER)
WHITE CARD
NINJA WONDER (GER)
VITOR
LUMI LOL (FR)
DREAM BAHAMA (FR)
DIFARA FAL (MOR)
FINEHA
EXTERIEUR (IRE)

61
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5

8
10
6
3
4
11
7
5
9
1
2

H MOUESAN  1.5 
S LE QUILLEUC  2.5 
M MEYER  2.5 
R LIEGEOIS  2.5 
G SANCHEZ  1.5 
M VIDOTTO  2.5 
B HOBART  2.5 
L LEBEAU  2.5 
LU  ARMAND  2.5 
R DUBORD  2.5 
E CRUBLET  1.5 

R MONTENEGRO
B MONTZEY
G VAZ
G HEURTAULT
MLLE A BUDKA
O DE
L CADOT
I ALVAREZ
D GUILLEMIN
MME N DUBORD
I ALVAREZ

5
4
4
6
5
11
4
4
4
8
5

G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

IRE
FR
GER
UK
GER
FR
FR
FR
MOR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
69
--
--
--
--
--
49
--

 15-1-1-3
 8-1-0-2
 16-1-0-3
 28-3-2-2
 13-0�-1-4
 82-6-5-8
 5-0�-0-0
 37-2-2-5
 6-1-1-0
 38-2-6-3
 22-3-5-3

$22,486
$9,328
$14,172
$27,910
$15,735
$75,423
$0
$37,192
$15,097
$37,201
$50,513

 9-1-1-1
 2-1-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-3
 17-1-1-3
 4-0�-0-0
 8-0�-1-1
 4-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 KAURI CLIFFS (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-1-3 Prize Money: $22,486
Jockey: H Mouesan (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-1-3 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Chalnetta (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 19/11/21 (462 Days)
Owner: E Fernandez De Vega

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 07Mar22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 76 [ 5] M Foulon 61.5 $-- Cocklina 2:31.50   ....... 5½ ........................... Toulouse
13 of 13 08May22 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 11] I Mendizabal 59.5 $-- Revoltee 2:31.18   ........ 20 ........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 12 26May22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 11] F Veron 59.5 $-- Morandi First 2:29.80   ....... 9¾ ........................... Toulouse
6 of 12 28Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] M Forest 59.5 $-- Tashaar 2:39.70   ....... 6¼ ..................................Pau
7 of 9 10Feb23 LLS awt 240�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 1] H Mouesan 61 $-- Zarica 2:35.64   ....... 9¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie

2 LA GRIVE (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 10� Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: $9,328
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Duet (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/22 (89 Days)
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 03Sep22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Merou 56.5 $-- Frank Stella 1:42.41   .......... 7 ................ La Teste de Buch
7 of 10� 03Nov22 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] A Merou 56.5 $-- A Better World 2:13.60   .......... 7 ........................... Toulouse
1 of 12 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 2] A Merou 56.5 $-- Valkovsky 2:43.30   ....... 2½ ........................... Toulouse
8 of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 6 [ 6] A Merou 58.5 $-- Temple Gate 2:32.00   ..... 11¼ ..................................Pau
11 of 14 02Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 5] A Merou 54.5 $-- Feelin Lucky 2:05.90   ..... 12¾ ..................................Pau

3 NATHAN (GER) Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-0-3 Prize Money: $14,172
Jockey: M Meyer (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Australia (GER) Dam: Naomia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/22 (146 Days)
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 01Oct22 MDM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 12] V Seguy 55 $-- Valkovsky 2:19.00   ....... 2½ ..................Mont De Marsan
16 of 16 07Nov22 BLB	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] B Fayos Martin 59 $-- Woodwind Davis 2:43.26   ..... 30¾ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 16 10Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 5] C Cadel 57 $-- Graine De Pastel 2:02.20   ........ 10 ..................................Pau
9 of 15 20Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 5] C Cadel 57.5 $-- Watch It 2:32.00   .......... 4 ..................................Pau
10� of 10� 26Jan23 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] E Corallo 58 $-- Kaptain Nordik 2:12.31   ..... 19½ ...........................Pornichet

4 WHITE CARD Trainer: G Heurtault Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-2-2 Prize Money: $27,910
Jockey: R Liegeois (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-3-1-2 Track: 7-1-1-0

6yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Delta Black Sheep (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/20 (999 Days)
Owner: G Heurtault

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 16 06May21 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 1] D Santiago 54 $-- Panjaman 2:31.13   ....... 8½ ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13 12Jun21 TAR	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] A Merou 58.5 $-- Incitatus 3:09.90   ....... 3½ ..............................Tarbes
2 of 13 17Jul21 MDM	turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] Miss L Foulard 56.5 $-- Chicatchi 3:10.50   ......... ½ ..................Mont De Marsan
2 of 11 18Aug21 DAX	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 5] Miss L Foulard 56.5 $-- Varijoun 3:21.00   ...... Lhd ..................................Dax
7 of 9 16Sep21 MDM	turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] Miss L Foulard 56.5 $-- Incitatus 3:30.90   ..... 16¼ ..................Mont De Marsan
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5 NINJA WONDER (GER) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 4 Total: 13-0-1-4 Prize Money: $15,735
Jockey: G Sanchez (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-3
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Neckara (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 15Nov22 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] A Merou 58 $-- Champ De Mars 2:04.50   ....... 6¼ ........................... Toulouse
6 of 8 15Dec22 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] D Santiago 56 $-- Monsieur Xoo 2:39.76   ..... 16½ ........................... Deauville
4 of 13 07Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] A Merou 56.5 $-- Heaven City 2:10.00   .......... 8 ..................................Pau
2 of 10� 26Jan23 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 1] G Trolley De Prevaux 56.5 $-- Kaptain Nordik 2:12.31   ....... 3½ ...........................Pornichet
7 of 7 07Feb23 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 3] L Carboni 56 $-- Kiwi Kiss 1:44.60   ....... 7¾ ...........................Pornichet

6 VITOR Trainer: O De Barrier: 11 Total: 82-6-5-8 Prize Money: $75,423
Jockey: M Vidotto (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 30-1-2-2 Track: 14-2-3-0

11yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-3
Sire: Vatori Dam: Red Vixen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-2-3 Last Win: 31/12/20 (785 Days)
Owner: O De Montzey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 18Sep22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 7] R Liegeois 51 $-- Theclimb 2:06.44   ....... 5½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 12 24Oct22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 21 [ 6] A Gutierrez Val 51 $-- Just You And Me 2:36.30   ......... ½ ........................... Toulouse
7 of 13 15Nov22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Gutierrez Val 51 $-- Kalaos 2:29.80   ....... 8¾ ........................... Toulouse
12 of 14 02Dec22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] A Gutierrez Val 51 $-- Jardin Bleu 2:43.50   ..... 31¾ ........................... Toulouse
8 of 10� 25Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 10] A Gutierrez Val 57.5 $-- Qatar River 2:28.90   ........ 15 ..................................Pau

7 LUMI LOL (FR) Trainer: L Cadot Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Hobart (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Lumina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Cadot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 23Jan22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] M Foulon 56.5 $-- Louvetot 2:07.70   ..... 15½ ..................................Pau
6 of 13 12Mar22 MDM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] A Gavilan 56.5 $-- Activist 2:52.40   ..... 21½ ..................Mont De Marsan
9 of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 1 [ 11] H Mouesan 56.5 $-- Temple Gate 2:32.00   ..... 11¼ ..................................Pau
8 of 15 13Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] R Liegeois 51 $-- Campello 2:31.90   ....... 9½ ..................................Pau
10� of 12 28Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] M Lauron 54.5 $-- Tashaar 2:39.70   ..... 10¼ ..................................Pau

8 DREAM BAHAMA (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 5 Total: 37-2-2-5 Prize Money: $37,192
Jockey: L Lebeau (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 19-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Bahama Mama (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-0-3 Last Win: 26/09/22 (151 Days)
Owner: Ji Landa Mena

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 18Dec22 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] E Hardouin 59.5 $-- York Town 2:28.75   ....... 4¾ ...........................Pornichet
12 of 14 02Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] M Eon 54 $-- Feelin Lucky 2:05.90   ..... 15¾ ..................................Pau
12 of 13 07Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] A Gavilan 56.5 $-- Heaven City 2:10.00   ..... 33¾ ..................................Pau
8 of 12 28Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] M Meyer 56.5 $-- Tashaar 2:39.70   ....... 6¼ ..................................Pau
9 of 10� 14Feb23 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] F Veron 58.5 $-- Springboks 2:30.15   ....... 8¼ ...........................Pornichet

9 DIFARA FAL (MOR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,097
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay mor m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Dijeerr (USA) Dam: Farafra Oasis (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (229 Days)
Owner: A Sedrati

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 12Mar22 MDM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] C Merille 56.5 $-- Activist 2:52.40   ..... 41½ ..................Mont De Marsan
1 of 9 10Jul22 DAX	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] A Gavilan 55 $-- Real Wild Child 2:22.90   ....... 3½ ..................................Dax
4 of 10� 28Aug22 MDM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 7] A Gavilan 61.5 $-- Kalinqa 2:34.70   ....... 1¼ ..................Mont De Marsan
5 of 11 11Nov22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 7] A Gavilan 60� $-- Sadarak 2:30.10   ....... 2¾ ........................... Toulouse
12 of 15 13Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] A Gavilan 60� $-- Campello 2:31.90   ........ 22 ..................................Pau

10 FINEHA Trainer: Mme N Dubord Barrier: 1 Total: 38-2-6-3 Prize Money: $37,201
Jockey: R Dubord (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 6-1-2-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Fine Grain (JPN) Dam: Ominneha (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-2 Last Win: 02/09/21 (540 Days)
Owner: Mme N Garde Dubord

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 03Dec21 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] M Foulon 57.5 $-- Talisman Touch 2:18.10   ....... 7½ ........................... Toulouse
2 of 16 28Feb22 MDM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 9] B Marie 56.5 $-- Ialla De Bozouls 2:18.00   ....... 2½ ..................Mont De Marsan
98 of 15 26Mar22 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10� [ 11] B Flandrin 60� $-- Baqdad 2:16.00   ..... 19½ ........................... Toulouse
13 of 14 11Jun22 TAR	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] M Meyer 60� $-- Dann 2:10.00   ........ 16 ..............................Tarbes
13 of 14 09Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Crastus 56 $-- Morandi First 2:33.20   ........ 50 ..................................Pau
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11 EXTERIEUR (IRE) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 2 Total: 22-3-5-3 Prize Money: $50,513
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 14-2-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: The Living Room (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/05/22 (286 Days)
Owner: Jb Iruretagoyena Puertas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 10Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 8] A Mekouche 60� $-- Fly D’aspe 1:34.50   ....... 6¼ ..................................Pau
3 of 15 27Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 2] A Mekouche 59 $-- Vallee D’enfer 2:05.10   ....... 1¼ ..................................Pau
14 of 14 09Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] A Mekouche 60� $-- Prince Anodin 2:32.50   ..... 34½ ..................................Pau
9 of 14 17Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 12] A Mekouche 60� $-- Belharra 2:05.40   ....... 8¼ ..................................Pau
6 of 8 05Feb23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 92 [ 5] A Crastus 55.5 $-- Mon Ouragan 2:05.60   ....... 3¾ ..................................Pau
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R11 24 Feb 2023 | Mont De Marsan | DU BOUSQUET HANDICAP
Distance: 2450m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
9:17 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 490054
 2 230753
 3 773003
 4 318122
 5 019090
 6 270079
 7 624845
 8 330077
 9 350600
 10 239466
 11 400480
 12 944000
 13 224008
 14 085054
 15 072060
 16 370764

SELLY
AL IMPACT
FIRST CREATION (FR)
IS SUR TILLE
FARZANEH (FR)
STONEBRIDGE
BAILEYS DIAMANT (FR)
LE BASTAN (FR)
WHERE CHOP (FR)
CAFE SAIGON (FR)
TRES RUSH
CAVANI KAIZEN (FR)
MORNING SPIRIT (FR)
SAGAYAN (FR)
HOLYMPICA (FR)
STADE VELODROME (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
57

13
15
3
10
14
7
5
9
1
4
8
11
16
12
2
6

A GAVILAN
E CORALLO
A CRASTUS
C MERILLE
V SEGUY
A WERLE
M FOREST
R DUBORD  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M VIDOTTO  2.5 
M EON  1.5 
A MEKOUCHE  2.5 
M PELLETAN
M LAURON
M MEYER  1.5 
S MARTINO

D MORISSON
M NICOLAU
C LECRIVAIN
J P DAIREAUX
J ROMERO
MME AL GUILDOUX
W WALTON
MME N DUBORD
MME R PHILIPPON
S BOUYSSOU
G NICOT
J A OLIVEIRA
J PELLETAN
R DEFONTAINE
G NICOT
A LOPEZ

5
5
5
11
5
8
7
7
5
6
9
5
4
5
5
7

M
G
G
G
M
H
M
G
H
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
68
45
--
--
--
53
--
--
--
--
57

 35-2-6-5
 15-0�-2-6
 19-1-2-3
 20-3-5-3
 16-2-1-1
 52-7-5-8
 49-4-3-4
 26-2-2-5
 22-0�-1-4
 39-2-2-9
 56-6-1-6
 10-0�-1-0
 9-1-2-0
 18-1-1-1
 20-1-2-1
 52-3-4-6

$52,334
$19,219
$24,314
$39,548
$31,099
$81,461
$48,700
$28,944
$19,560
$47,250
$69,234
$8,016
$13,529
$13,229
$21,174
$49,020

 6-0�-1-0
 8-0�-0-4
 6-1-0-1
 13-3-3-2
 1-0�-0-0
 27-2-2-5
 27-2-3-2
 24-2-2-5
 8-0�-1-0
 9-1-1-2
 29-5-0-5
 1-0�-0-0
 6-0�-2-0
 7-1-0-0
 9-0�-1-1
 4-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SELLY Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 13 Total: 35-2-6-5 Prize Money: $52,334
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60� Good: 16-1-3-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo chestnut uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Kareemah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-2 Last Win: 12/04/22 (318 Days)
Owner: D Grech

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 24Oct22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 3] I Mendizabal 53 $-- Theclimb 2:30.00   .......... 4 ........................... Toulouse
12 of 16 07Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] Lu  Armand 51 $-- Fantastic Spirit 2:03.30   .......... 2 ..................................Pau
10� of 16 27Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 13] Lu  Armand 60� $-- Izana Bere 2:06.40   ....... 7¾ ..................................Pau
5 of 14 09Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] A Gavilan 57 $-- Morandi First 2:33.20   ....... 7¼ ..................................Pau
4 of 16 03Feb23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 15] A Mekouche 51 $-- Shehiyr 2:30.00   ......... ¾ ..................................Pau

2 AL IMPACT Trainer: M Nicolau Barrier: 15 Total: 15-0-2-6 Prize Money: $19,219
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 60� Good: 8-0-2-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-4
Sire: Al Kazeem (UK) Dam: Light Impact (IRE) J+H: 11-0-1-5 Turf: 9-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M Nicolau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 11Aug22 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 5] E Corallo 56 $-- Al Khamsin 2:09.00   ........ 10 ..................................Dax
11 of 12 01Oct22 MDM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] E Corallo 56.5 $-- Calliope 2:41.30   ..... 31¼ ..................Mont De Marsan
7 of 14 14Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] E Corallo 60� $-- Is Sur Tille 2:31.00   ....... 7½ ..................................Pau
5 of 15 03Jan23 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 9] E Corallo 60� $-- Vigo 3:17.54   .......... 2 ...........................Pornichet
3 of 12 28Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] E Corallo 57.5 $-- Tashaar 2:39.70   ....... 3½ ..................................Pau

3 FIRST CREATION (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 3 Total: 19-1-2-3 Prize Money: $24,314
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60� Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Striking Creation (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 26/09/21 (516 Days)
Owner: C Barel/jm Guinet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 25Oct22 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] L Roussel 60� $-- T’bolt 2:21.87   ....... 6½ ............................Le Mans
3 of 13 17Nov22 DEP	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] Alex Roussel 59 $-- Viesna 3:23.60   ..... 30¼ ..............................Dieppe
13 of 16 04Dec22 CRO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 9] Alex Roussel 56 $-- Karakorum 2:45.17   ..... 14¼ ............................... Craon
11 of 14 20Dec22 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 3] T Bachelot 58 $-- Blackjac Du Houley 2:41.06   ....... 7½ ........................... Deauville
3 of 10� 04Feb23 MCC	turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 9] Alex Roussel 58 $-- King Motif 3:20.73   ....... 4½ .........................Machecoul

4 IS SUR TILLE Trainer: J P Daireaux Barrier: 10� Total: 20-3-5-3 Prize Money: $39,548
Jockey: C Merille WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

11yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-3-2
Sire: Archange D’or (IRE) Dam: Sable Island (FR) J+H: 8-2-4-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 14/12/22 (72 Days)
Owner: Jp Daireaux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 14 04Feb22 PAU awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] C Merille 57 $-- Vespaman 2:33.90   .........nk ..................................Pau
8 of 16 29Oct22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] C Merille 56.5 $-- The Magic Man 2:05.00   ....... 9¼ ..................................Pau
1 of 14 14Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] C Merille 55.5 $-- Izana Bere 2:31.00   ........ hd ..................................Pau
2 of 14 09Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 3 [ 1] C Merille 56.5 $-- Morandi First 2:33.20   ....... 3½ ..................................Pau
2 of 16 03Feb23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] A Mekouche 59.5 $-- Silverstone 2:33.20   ...... Lhd ..................................Pau
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5 FARZANEH (FR) Trainer: J Romero Barrier: 14 Total: 16-2-1-1 Prize Money: $31,099
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Firouzeh (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/22 (141 Days)
Owner: El Nino Del Faro Sl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 06Oct22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 5] M Eon 58 $-- Kuko 2:07.04   ........ hd ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 16 29Oct22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Crastus 51 $-- Mosca D’or 2:03.90   ....... 5¼ ..................................Pau
10� of 10� 15Nov22 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] M Eon 56.5 $-- Champ De Mars 2:04.50   ..... 24¾ ........................... Toulouse
9 of 14 17Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 6] V Seguy 58 $-- Werseiller 2:05.70   ....... 6½ ..................................Pau
10� of 16 03Feb23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Vidotto 51.5 $-- Shehiyr 2:30.00   ....... 4½ ..................................Pau

6 STONEBRIDGE Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 7 Total: 52-7-5-8 Prize Money: $81,461
Jockey: A Werle WT: 59 Good: 18-2-4-3 Track: 10-3-0-2

8yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 30-5-2-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-2-2-5
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Vingt Six (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 47-7-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 31-5-1-4 Last Win: 07/05/22 (293 Days)
Owner: J Lebraud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 07Nov22 BLB	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] A Mekouche 59 $-- Sridedgreen 3:50.37   ..... 15½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 15 02Dec22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 24 [ 10] A Mekouche 53 $-- Kalaos 2:41.20   ........ 14 ........................... Toulouse
11 of 14 14Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 79 [ 12] A Mekouche 51 $-- Prince Anodin 2:35.10   ....... 6¼ ..................................Pau
7 of 14 09Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] M Forest 57.5 $-- Morandi First 2:33.20   ..... 15½ ..................................Pau
9 of 12 28Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] G Trolley De Prevaux 57.5 $-- Tashaar 2:39.70   ....... 6½ ..................................Pau

7 BAILEYS DIAMANT (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 5 Total: 49-4-3-4 Prize Money: $48,700
Jockey: M Forest WT: 59 Good: 25-2-1-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-2-3-2
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Frissonante (UK) J+H: 16-2-1-1 Turf: 45-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-2 Last Win: 30/07/21 (574 Days)
Owner: Mme N Walton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 28Jun22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Forest 60� $-- Sagayan 2:29.00   ....... 1½ ........................... Toulouse
4 of 11 28Aug22 MDM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 11] M Forest 60�.5 $-- Cafe Saigon 2:36.70   ....... 1½ ..................Mont De Marsan
8 of 15 05Nov22 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 3] M Eon 60� $-- Gold D’aze 3:21.99   ........ 18 ...............................Cholet
4 of 13 15Nov22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] M Forest 57.5 $-- Kalaos 2:29.80   .......... 7 ........................... Toulouse
5 of 14 02Dec22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 5] M Forest 59.5 $-- Jardin Bleu 2:43.50   .......... 5 ........................... Toulouse

8 LE BASTAN (FR) Trainer: Mme N Dubord Barrier: 9 Total: 26-2-2-5 Prize Money: $28,944
Jockey: R Dubord (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-2-5
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Lovable (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-5 Last Win: 22/05/21 (643 Days)
Owner: Mme N Garde Dubord

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 18Mar22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] B Flandrin 58 $-- Moon Dream 2:37.00   ....... 7½ ........................... Toulouse
10� of 16 27Apr22 LAT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 5] A Crastus 60� $-- Mister Gabriel 2:36.50   ....... 8¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
10� of 12 01Oct22 MDM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] G Guedj-gay 51 $-- Calliope 2:41.30   ..... 25¾ ..................Mont De Marsan
7 of 12 24Oct22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 2] B Flandrin 60� $-- Just You And Me 2:36.30   ....... 1½ ........................... Toulouse
7 of 14 02Dec22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 4] B Flandrin 59.5 $-- Jardin Bleu 2:43.50   .......... 6 ........................... Toulouse

9 WHERE CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 1 Total: 22-0-1-4 Prize Money: $19,560
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59 Good: 12-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Wa Zine (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Dettwiller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 17 12Jun22 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 5] H Besnier 59 $-- Aer Turas 2:32.57   ....... 3¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16 07Jul22 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] A Lemaitre 59.5 $-- Pannetone 2:24.93   ....... 7¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10� 31Jul22 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 1] A Pouchin 56.5 $-- Avernes 2:33.00   ..... 11¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
10� of 12 13Sep22 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] R Juteau 59.5 $-- Ladybug 2:12.89   ..... 10¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
10� of 11 03Nov22 LYO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] G Congiu 51 $-- Let There Be Rock 2:37.89   ..... 19¼ ........................Lyon-Parilly

10 CAFE SAIGON (FR) Trainer: S Bouyssou Barrier: 4 Total: 39-2-2-9 Prize Money: $47,250
Jockey: M Vidotto (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 17-2-1-4 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-0-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Great News (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 28-2-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-4 Last Win: 28/08/22 (180 Days)
Owner: S Bouyssou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 02Dec22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 12] M Vidotto 59.5 $-- Jardin Bleu 2:43.50   ....... 4½ ........................... Toulouse
9 of 14 14Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] M Vidotto 57.5 $-- Is Sur Tille 2:31.00   ..... 10¾ ..................................Pau
4 of 14 09Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Vidotto 56 $-- Morandi First 2:33.20   .......... 7 ..................................Pau
6 of 10� 25Jan23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 3] S Bouyssou 60�.5 $-- Qatar River 2:28.90   .......... 6 ..................................Pau
6 of 16 03Feb23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] M Vidotto 59 $-- Silverstone 2:33.20   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
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11 TRES RUSH Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 8 Total: 56-6-1-6 Prize Money: $69,234
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 24-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-0-5
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (IRE) Dam: Tres Ravi (GER) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 49-6-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-0-3 Last Win: 03/04/22 (327 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Sables/g Nicot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 15 29Oct22 ANG	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 2 [ 10] C Le Gland 52 $-- Bafana Linngari 2:16.52   ..... 15½ ..............................Angers
13 of 13 15Nov22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] J B Eyquem 58 $-- Kalaos 2:29.80   ..... 24¼ ........................... Toulouse
4 of 16 18Dec22 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 6] M Eon 59 $-- Kenote 3:20.55   .......Lnk ...........................Pornichet
8 of 15 03Jan23 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] C Stefan 59 $-- Vigo 3:17.54   ..... 12¾ ...........................Pornichet
11 of 16 03Feb23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] M Eon 59 $-- Silverstone 2:33.20   ....... 3¾ ..................................Pau

12 CAVANI KAIZEN (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,016
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Candle In The Wind (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 02May22 NAN	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] A Merienne 68.5 $-- Irock De Viette 4:01.74   ..... 10¾ ..............................Nantes
4 of 11 23Jun22 CTB	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP 35 [  ] D Lecomte 68 $-- Mon Doudou 4:22.02   ..... 20¼ .....................Chateaubriant
10� of 10� 15Oct22 BLB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] Lu  Armand 57 $-- Lanaken 1:28.43   ........ 22 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10� of 10� 18Nov22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] V Alonso Vidal De La Pena 56.5 $-- Gregolimo 2:06.90   ..... 16¾ ..................................Pau
13 of 14 14Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] V Janacek 58.5 $-- Is Sur Tille 2:31.00   ..... 15½ ..................................Pau

13 MORNING SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 16 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $13,529
Jockey: M Pelletan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Morning Dust (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/22 (196 Days)
Owner: Gges Laborde

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 17Sep22 BLB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] F Veron 51 $-- Jardinier 2:37.17   .........nk ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 18 13Oct22 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] F Veron 57 $-- Apsaraya 2:46.80   ....... 7½ ................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 16 07Nov22 BLB	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] A Crastus 52 $-- Woodwind Davis 2:43.26   ..... 20¼ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] D Alberca-gavilan 60�.5 $-- Temple Gate 2:32.00   ..... 26¼ ..................................Pau
8 of 15 20Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 2] Lu  Armand 51 $-- Watch It 2:32.00   ....... 3¾ ..................................Pau

14 SAGAYAN (FR) Trainer: R Defontaine Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,229
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Saga Heidi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/06/22 (241 Days)
Owner: R Defontaine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 24Oct22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 11] Miss L Foulard 59.5 $-- Just You And Me 2:36.30   ....... 1½ ........................... Toulouse
5 of 15 15Nov22 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 15] Miss L Foulard 58 $-- Putumayo 2:05.70   ....... 6¾ ........................... Toulouse
11 of 16 01Dec22 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] D Santiago 60� $-- Le Bolero 2:10.56   ..... 14¾ ...........................Pornichet
5 of 14 11Dec22 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] A Werle 60� $-- Spirit Of Dance 2:29.59   ....... 6¼ ...........................Pornichet
4 of 16 03Feb23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] M Lauron 57.5 $-- Silverstone 2:33.20   ......... ½ ..................................Pau

15 HOLYMPICA (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 2 Total: 20-1-2-1 Prize Money: $21,174
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Hortanse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/05/21 (637 Days)
Owner: Ec Des Sables/g Nicot/c Guimard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 14Nov22 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 10] Alex Roussel 58.5 $-- Pennble 2:09.28   ....... 4¼ ...........................Pornichet
2 of 14 11Dec22 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] Alex Roussel 60� $-- Spirit Of Dance 2:29.59   .........nk ...........................Pornichet
11 of 16 29Dec22 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 1 [ 15] E Etienne 57.5 $-- Tytan 2:43.60   ....... 5½ ........................... Deauville
6 of 16 08Jan23 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 5] M Eon 58.5 $-- Le Gardolot 2:32.80   ....... 1½ ...........................Pornichet
15 of 16 03Feb23 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] D Morin 57.5 $-- Silverstone 2:33.20   ..... 11½ ..................................Pau

16 STADE VELODROME (FR) Trainer: A Lopez Barrier: 6 Total: 52-3-4-6 Prize Money: $49,020
Jockey: S Martino WT: 57 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Stunning (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 45-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-3-3 Last Win: 21/09/21 (521 Days)
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 06Sep22 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 16] M Eon 60� $-- Jacques Coeur 2:10.72   ....... 6¾ ................. Le Lion D’angers
14 of 16 16Oct22 LSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] S Maillot 59.5 $-- Konig Chouchen 2:09.05   ..... 35½ .........................Les Sables
7 of 16 18Dec22 POR awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] S Martino 58.5 $-- Roxy Music 1:39.59   ....... 8½ ...........................Pornichet
6 of 16 06Jan23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] S Martino 58 $-- Rip 1:58.81   ....... 5¾ ........................... Deauville
4 of 16 05Feb23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] D Morin 57 $-- Assier 2:04.90   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
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KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 24 FEB 2023

R12 24 Feb 2023 | Mont De Marsan | DE LA TESTE DE BUCH HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
9:52 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 511244
 2 000026
 3 666400
 4 210334
 5 988336
 6 324497
 7 079979
 8 700000
 9 600006
 10 071700
 11 76070
 12 440000
 13 988422
 14 500703
 15 907006
 16 460068

SERAPHIM
BEYOND MY DREAMS
MERANO (FR)
HONG KONG STAR (FR)
ATLANTICA (FR)
NOT A LADY
SHANGRI LA (FR)
BLUECTOT (FR)
STRANGER (FR)
PINK GOLD (FR)
MAMA JUANA (FR)
LADY VALOU (FR)
SALSA DOLOISE (FR)
VICTORY CAT (FR)
LE RAFALE (FR)
JONH FOR ALWAYS (FR)

60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
56
56
53
52.5

1
2
15
5
6
9
7
14
10
11
4
16
3
12
13
8

G GUEDJ-GAY
A BENDJAMA
E CRUBLET
A CRASTUS
M ROMARY  2.5 
G SANCHEZ
M EON  1.5 
V CHENET
C LE GLAND  2.5 
G TROLLEY DE PREVAUX
A MEROU  1.5 
LU  ARMAND  1.5 
M FOREST
C CADEL
A WERLE
A MEKOUCHE  2.5 

F SANCHEZ
J RESIMONT
I ALVAREZ
O TRIGODET
S CHEVALIER
F SANCHEZ
R AVIAL LOPEZ
E SIMON
B LEGROS
MME S GAVILAN
O DE
MME R PHILIPPON
A LARTIGAU
C BONIN
E SIMON
W WALTON

7
8
4
6
6
8
4
4
6
5
4
4
7
6
8
6

M
G
H
M
M
G
H
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G

UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

53
--
--
58
59
61
--
--
65
--
--
--
61
61
--
56

 46-4-7-4
 55-7-4-6
 19-2-0-1
 43-2-3-7
 30-4-2-6
 48-1-7-4
 12-0�-0-2
 13-1-0-0
 54-4-5-4
 21-2-1-0
 5-0�-0-0
 27-1-1-3
 53-3-4-4
 27-1-1-4
 26-2-0-2
 45-0�-2-6

$49,946
$122,408
$25,665
$37,963
$44,326
$46,004
$4,664
$13,263
$65,516
$20,690
$0
$27,765
$52,098
$20,183
$21,256
$22,224

 14-0�-2-2
 23-3-1-3
 8-1-0-0
 26-2-3-4
 11-2-0-2
 4-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 6-1-0-0
 13-1-2-0
 14-2-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 10-0�-0-1
 14-1-0-1
 10-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 23-0�-2-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SERAPHIM Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 46-4-7-4 Prize Money: $49,946
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 60� Good: 20-3-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-2-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Moma Lee (UK) J+H: 12-2-4-0 Turf: 29-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (76 Days)
Owner: F Sanchez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 18Nov22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] F Veron 51.5 $-- Not A Lady 1:36.20   ......... ¾ ..................................Pau
1 of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 7] G Guedj-gay 59.5 $-- Kenshow 1:35.80   ....... 3½ ..................................Pau
2 of 15 04Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 1] G Sanchez 57.5 $-- Punta Canaille 1:35.80   .........nk ..................................Pau
4 of 15 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP 17 [ 6] G Guedj-gay 56.5 $-- Baileys Diable 1:35.50   ......... ½ ..................................Pau
4 of 16 13Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP 6 [ 8] G Guedj-gay 59 $-- Royal Vati 1:38.00   ....... 1½ ..................................Pau

2 BEYOND MY DREAMS Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 2 Total: 55-7-4-6 Prize Money: $122,408
Jockey: A Bendjama WT: 60� Good: 33-4-2-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-5-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-1-3
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Street Romance (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-0 Last Win: 01/04/22 (329 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 16 02Nov22 CHA awt 130�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 11] D Santiago 59.5 $-- Jumano 1:17.97   ....... 7¼ ............................Chantilly
11 of 13 14Dec22 PAU awt 120�0�  G  HCP 2 [ 5] F Veron 51.5 $-- Tawhiri 1:10.10   ..... 12½ ..................................Pau
11 of 15 04Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] D Santiago 59 $-- Punta Canaille 1:35.80   ........ 14 ..................................Pau
2 of 16 21Jan23 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 10] A Molins 59 $-- Jilbaab 1:17.72   ......... ¾ ............................Chantilly
6 of 8 03Feb23 PAU awt 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Vidotto 51 $-- Blueberry 1:09.70   ....... 6¾ ..................................Pau

3 MERANO (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 15 Total: 19-2-0-1 Prize Money: $25,665
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 60� Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Disappointing (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 25/01/22 (395 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 02Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 21 [ 10] M Romary 54 $-- Feelin Lucky 2:05.90   ....... 3¾ ..................................Pau
6 of 13 07Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] A Mekouche 56 $-- Heaven City 2:10.00   ..... 10¼ ..................................Pau
4 of 14 13Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 6] A Mekouche 56 $-- Bolt Win 1:25.00   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
11 of 18 23Jan23 CAG	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 1] S Planque 56.5 $-- Joa Star 1:34.30   ....... 7¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16 13Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] F Veron 60� $-- Royal Vati 1:38.00   ....... 8¾ ..................................Pau

4 HONG KONG STAR (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 5 Total: 43-2-3-7 Prize Money: $37,963
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60� Good: 29-2-2-5 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-3-4
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Cheg (FR) J+H: 11-1-1-2 Turf: 39-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/07/22 (213 Days)
Owner: O O Trigodet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 26Jul22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 7] A Crastus 55.5 $-- Folleville 1:25.30   ......... ½ ..................................Dax
10� of 12 02Sep22 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 12] A Crastus 58 $-- Javea 1:26.12   .......... 4 ................ La Teste de Buch
3 of 9 17Sep22 BLB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] G Trolley De Prevaux 59 $-- Perfect Times 1:16.90   .......Lnk ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 13 03Nov22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] A Crastus 60� $-- Force Cat 1:28.90   .......... 2 ........................... Toulouse
4 of 16 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 16] A Crastus 59.5 $-- Princesse Vera 1:31.40   ....... 4¼ ........................... Toulouse
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5 ATLANTICA (FR) Trainer: S Chevalier Barrier: 6 Total: 30-4-2-6 Prize Money: $44,326
Jockey: M Romary (a2.5) WT: 60� Good: 17-3-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-2
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: Arrivederla (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 23-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-5 Last Win: 18/09/22 (159 Days)
Owner: Mme Aud  Caron Chevalier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 22Oct22 CHO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 21 [ 10] F Valle Skar 60� $-- Hurricane Light 1:22.11   ....... 4¾ ...............................Cholet
8 of 16 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 28 [ 9] E Corallo 60� $-- Princesse Vera 1:31.40   ....... 5¾ ........................... Toulouse
3 of 16 18Dec22 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] M Romary 59 $-- Roxy Music 1:39.59   ....... 5½ ...........................Pornichet
3 of 15 03Jan23 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 6] M Romary 54 $--	 Blackbirdfly	 1:42.32	 	  .......Lnk ...........................Pornichet
6 of 13 01Feb23 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 13] A Pouchin 53.5 $-- Icalero 1:42.76   ....... 6½ ...........................Pornichet

6 NOT A LADY Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 9 Total: 48-1-7-4 Prize Money: $46,004
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 59.5 Good: 22-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Meshaheer (USA) Dam: Lady Apples (FR) J+H: 8-0-1-0 Turf: 41-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-5-3 Last Win: 11/05/20 (1019 Days)
Owner: F Sanchez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 18Nov22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] A Gavilan 57.5 $-- Seraphim 1:36.20   ......... ¾ ..................................Pau
4 of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 3] G Sanchez 58 $-- Repel Ghosts 1:36.20   ....... 1¾ ..................................Pau
4 of 15 04Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 4 [ 10] G Guedj-gay 57.5 $-- Punta Canaille 1:35.80   .......... 4 ..................................Pau
9 of 15 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP 13 [ 10] G Sanchez 56.5 $-- Baileys Diable 1:35.50   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
7 of 16 13Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP 1 [ 13] G Sanchez 59 $-- Royal Vati 1:38.00   ....... 3½ ..................................Pau

7 SHANGRI LA (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,664
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Double Lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Odriozola Arzallus

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 16Jul22 MDM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 11] Miss L Foulard 55 $-- Cortez Bank 1:26.80   ....... 3¾ ..................Mont De Marsan
9 of 11 31Jul22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 2] A Gavilan 55 $-- Mybelle 1:41.35   ....... 6¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
9 of 13 24Aug22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] Lu  Armand 51.5 $-- Rose Des Sables 1:23.70   ....... 8¾ ..................................Dax
7 of 9 17Sep22 BLB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] F Veron 58 $-- Kakarotto -- --- --   ..... 10¼ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 16 13Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] M Eon 59 $-- Royal Vati 1:38.00   ....... 6¼ ..................................Pau

8 BLUECTOT (FR) Trainer: E Simon Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,263
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Blue Note (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/21 (548 Days)
Owner: Centro Ecuestre El Sable

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 06May22 CHA awt 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] B Marie 57.5 $-- Osmoy 1:24.69   ..... 24½ ............................Chantilly
12 of 14 16Jul22 MDM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 1] A Gavilan 57 $-- Cortez Bank 1:26.80   ........ 14 ..................Mont De Marsan
12 of 13 29Oct22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] Lu  Armand 52.5 $-- Johnny Dancer 2:05.50   ..... 19½ ..................................Pau
14 of 14 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] W Smit 51.5 $-- Hurricane 1:29.60   ..... 26¼ ........................... Toulouse
12 of 13 07Jan23 PAU awt 120�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] A Gutierrez Baeza 51 $-- Blueberry 1:19.50   ........ 22 ..................................Pau

9 STRANGER (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 10� Total: 54-4-5-4 Prize Money: $65,516
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 23-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Al Zarqa (IRE) J+H: 10-0-0-0 Turf: 41-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-3-2 Last Win: 28/05/22 (272 Days)
Owner: G Paillusson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 29Dec22 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] C Le Gland 59.5 $-- Tytan 2:43.60   ..... 20½ ........................... Deauville
16 of 16 08Jan23 POR awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] C Raimbault 54 $-- Khazar Lises 2:30.09   ........ 50 ...........................Pornichet
11 of 16 20Jan23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] S Planque 59.5 $-- Hoolong 1:57.31   ....... 8¼ ........................... Deauville
14 of 15 03Feb23 DEA awt 130�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 1] C Le Gland 56.5 $-- Big River 1:17.50   ....... 6½ ........................... Deauville
6 of 14 17Feb23 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 6] A Molins 57.5 $-- Excalibur 1:18.54   ....... 2¼ ............................Chantilly

10 PINK GOLD (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 11 Total: 21-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,690
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Pepperrose (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (245 Days)
Owner: J Gavilan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 31May22 ANG	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 5] A Werle 57 $-- Chef D’orchestre 1:20.92   ....... 5½ ..............................Angers
1 of 14 24Jun22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 7] C Cornet 56 $-- La Fille De Berlin 1:23.80   ...... Lhd ..................................Dax
7 of 14 29Jul22 MDM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] C Cornet 56.5 $-- Holocene Bere 1:26.50   ....... 4¾ ..................Mont De Marsan
10� of 13 22Oct22 CHO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 6 [ 4] C Cornet 58.5 $-- Hurricane Light 1:22.11   ....... 9¼ ...............................Cholet
12 of 13 03Nov22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] C Cornet 59 $-- Force Cat 1:28.90   ..... 13¼ ........................... Toulouse
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11 MAMA JUANA (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Thaa Valley (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Poinsignon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 29Jul22 MDM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] M Forest 55 $-- Amboise 1:34.70   ..... 22½ ..................Mont De Marsan
6 of 11 17Sep22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] M Forest 56.5 $-- Siete Misterios 2:07.39   ........ 12 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10� of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Forest 54.5 $-- Temple Gate 2:32.00   ..... 18¼ ..................................Pau
7 of 7 27Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 6] Lu  Armand 55.5 $-- Tartuffe 1:35.00   ..... 11¼ ..................................Pau
15 of 16 13Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 15] Lu  Armand 58 $-- Royal Vati 1:38.00   ..... 20¼ ..................................Pau

12 LADY VALOU (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 16 Total: 27-1-1-3 Prize Money: $27,765
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reinedetroie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/05/21 (650 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 16 23Sep22 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 4] A Lemaitre 56.5 $-- Ashdel 1:43.23   ....... 3½ ........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14 08Dec22 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] S Laurent 56.5 $-- Reve De Magritte 1:43.18   ..... 16¼ ...........................Pornichet
14 of 16 17Dec22 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] S Laurent 56 $-- Sinndarillo 1:39.29   ..... 18½ ............................Chantilly
10� of 14 25Jan23 CAG	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 35 [ 9] A Lemaitre 58 $-- Perfect Rose 2:18.70   ....... 6¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 13 10Feb23 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 6 [ 4] S Laurent 52 $-- Joli Prince 1:52.77   ....... 4½ ...................... Lyon La Soie

13 SALSA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: A Lartigau Barrier: 3 Total: 53-3-4-4 Prize Money: $52,098
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 30-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-1
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Sirene Doloise (FR) J+H: 16-1-0-0 Turf: 42-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-3-3 Last Win: 30/04/22 (300 Days)
Owner: A Bonin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 03Nov22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Forest 58 $-- Force Cat 1:28.90   ....... 6¼ ........................... Toulouse
8 of 16 18Nov22 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] M Forest 54.5 $-- Seraphim 1:36.20   ....... 4½ ..................................Pau
4 of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] M Forest 59 $-- Seraphim 1:35.80   ....... 4½ ..................................Pau
2 of 15 04Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 1] A Werle 59 $-- Royal Vati 1:36.20   ....... 1¼ ..................................Pau
2 of 14 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] F Veron 58 $-- Royal Vati 1:35.40   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau

14 VICTORY CAT (FR) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 12 Total: 27-1-1-4 Prize Money: $20,183
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 56 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Cat Junior (USA) Dam: Crazy Fling (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 24-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/05/21 (650 Days)
Owner: C C Bonin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 18 25May22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 2] A Merou 58.5 $-- Silver Silent 1:42.40   ....... 6½ ................ La Teste de Buch
12 of 14 24Jun22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] A Merou 60� $-- Pink Gold 1:23.80   ..... 17¼ ..................................Dax
7 of 9 26Jul22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 9] A Gavilan 58 $-- Hong Kong Star 1:25.30   ....... 4¼ ..................................Dax
10� of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 9] B Flandrin 55.5 $-- Repel Ghosts 1:36.20   ....... 4½ ..................................Pau
3 of 14 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP 1 [ 3] C Cadel 58 $-- Royal Vati 1:35.40   ....... 4¼ ..................................Pau

15 LE RAFALE (FR) Trainer: E Simon Barrier: 13 Total: 26-2-0-2 Prize Money: $21,256
Jockey: A Werle WT: 53 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Elzebieta (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/22 (233 Days)
Owner: Centro Ecuestre El Sable

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 16 29Oct22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] R Aguilera Puente 60� $-- A Gibraltar 2:07.80   ..... 12¼ ..................................Pau
7 of 16 18Nov22 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Werle 54.5 $-- Seraphim 1:36.20   ....... 4¼ ..................................Pau
12 of 13 14Dec22 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] R Aguilera Puente 59.5 $-- Vespaman 2:35.00   ..... 14½ ..................................Pau
11 of 16 27Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] R Aguilera Puente 58.5 $-- La Fille De Berlin 2:07.40   ..... 10¾ ..................................Pau
6 of 14 17Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Lauron 54.5 $-- Bilwaukee 2:06.30   ....... 4¼ ..................................Pau

16 JONH FOR ALWAYS (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 8 Total: 45-0-2-6 Prize Money: $22,224
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 23-0-1-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-0-2-5
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Flower (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Walton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 03Oct22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 7] M Eon 53.5 $-- The Funk Bible 1:37.30   ....... 4¾ ........................... Toulouse
12 of 13 22Oct22 CHO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] M Eon 55 $-- Hurricane Light 1:22.11   ..... 18¾ ...............................Cholet
11 of 15 05Nov22 CHO	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] M Eon 54.5 $-- Ildouce Flechois 2:05.72   ..... 15¼ ...............................Cholet
6 of 14 10Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] M Eon 57.5 $-- Seraphim 1:35.80   .......... 6 ..................................Pau
8 of 15 04Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] M Eon 56.5 $-- Royal Vati 1:36.20   ....... 8½ ..................................Pau
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KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 24 FEB 2023

R13 24 Feb 2023 | Mont De Marsan | DU MARSAN CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
10:27 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 342340
 2 90
 3 214545
 4 861234
 5 96
 6 454276
 7 174406
 8 359485
 9 5
 10 377600
 11 530434
 12 611400
 13 990300

CHAPELIER (FR)
RECOLEROS (FR)
ZALACAIN (GER)
RISKI CHOPE (FR)
TINDAYA (FR)
OLYMPE DE GOUGE (FR)
DABIRADJA (FR)
DESIMONE (FR)
RASTIGNAC (FR)
SOLEIL DU DESERT (FR)
PORT ADRIANO (FR)
NIGHT CHOPE (FR)
RAKSHA (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

8
13
10
6
7
5
3
1
11
2
12
4
9

A MEROU  1.5 
M FOREST
E CRUBLET  1.5 
M MEYER  2.5 
V SEGUY
M EON  1.5 
C MERILLE
G SANCHEZ  1.5 
A GAVILAN
H MOUESAN  1.5 
A CRASTUS
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M ROMARY  2.5 

B MONTZEY
S BROGI
I ALVAREZ
O DE
F ROHAUT
M MOLIST
D GUILLEMIN
I ALVAREZ
D GUILLEMIN
L LARRIGADE
R MONTENEGRO
J A OLIVEIRA
J PELLETAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
G
C
G
F
F

FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 7-0�-1-2
 2-0�-0-0
 7-1-1-0
 11-2-1-2
 2-0�-0-0
 11-1-3-2
 7-1-0-0
 9-0�-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-2
 7-2-0-0
 10-0�-0-1

$11,773
$0
$22,437
$20,630
$0
$29,387
$12,622
$10,294
$0
$1,513
$7,143
$11,996
$1,597

 5-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 5-0�-1-0
 8-2-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-2
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CHAPELIER (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,773
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Yank The Bank (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Ezri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 25Jul22 TAR	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] M Guyon 58 $-- I Am Sovereign 1:33.40   ....... 2¼ ..............................Tarbes
2 of 7 08Aug22 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Guyon 58 $-- Trescalcetines 1:26.96   ........ hd ................ La Teste de Buch
3 of 12 09Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Merou 58 $-- Murano 1:37.70   .......... 4 ..................................Pau
4 of 11 20Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 8] J B Eyquem 60� $-- Ariane 1:25.10   .......... 1 ..................................Pau
98 of 9 01Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] A Gavilan 58 $-- Giant Step 1:36.20   .......... 7 ..................................Pau

2 RECOLEROS (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marron (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Fellous

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 12 09Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] A Mekouche 56 $-- Murano 1:37.70   .......... 7 ..................................Pau
98 of 9 01Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] H Mouesan 58 $-- Giant Step 1:36.20   .......... 7 ..................................Pau

3 ZALACAIN (GER) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 10� Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $22,437
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Zegna (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (218 Days)
Owner: A San Jose Mazariegos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 21Jul22 LON	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] M Eon 58 $-- Game On 1:19.15   ...... Lhd ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 5 11Aug22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] F Veron 57.5 $-- Wed 1:23.30   ........ 10 ..................................Dax
5 of 11 18Nov22 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] V Seguy 57 $-- Over Wins 1:26.30   ....... 3½ ..................................Pau
4 of 6 18Dec22 DOH awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] J L Martinez --- $-- Sommersun 1:45.16   ..... 17¼ ................................Doha
5 of 5 03Feb23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Eon 58 $-- No Limit Dream 1:24.20   ..... 11¾ ..................................Pau

4 RISKI CHOPE (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $20,630
Jockey: M Meyer (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Raceness (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/12/22 (81 Days)
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 18Nov22 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Merou 55.5 $-- Over Wins 1:26.30   ....... 3½ ..................................Pau
1 of 10� 05Dec22 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 7] A Crastus 58.5 $-- Al Et Chop 1:31.33   ...... Lhd ........................... Marseille 
2 of 7 02Jan23 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] A Crastus 58.5 $-- Ondine 1:31.31   ...... Lhd ........................... Marseille 
3 of 7 25Jan23 CAG awt 130�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 4] A Crastus 56.5 $-- Saggezza 1:18.50   ......... ¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8 08Feb23 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] A Crastus 58.5 $-- Sanka Chop 1:32.66   ....... 1¼ ........................... Marseille
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5 TINDAYA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Feel Alive (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Pandora/i Corbani/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 13 18Nov22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] V Seguy 56 $-- Lavender Beauty 2:05.70   ..... 11¾ ..................................Pau
6 of 9 09Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] M Lauron 58 $-- La Galiote 1:40.40   ....... 4½ ..................................Pau

6 OLYMPE DE GOUGE (FR) Trainer: M Molist Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: $29,387
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Spes Unica (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/06/22 (239 Days)
Owner: Needful S L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 29Oct22 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] V Seguy 56.5 $-- Major Oak 1:25.80   .......... 4 ..................................Pau
4 of 11 11Nov22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 5] M Barzalona 53.5 $-- Skadi 1:38.90   ....... 1¾ ........................... Toulouse
2 of 10� 02Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 8] M Eon 56.5 $-- Black Cosmo 1:26.70   ....... 1¼ ..................................Pau
7 of 11 20Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP 2 [ 11] A Crastus 57 $-- Ariane 1:25.10   ....... 2¼ ..................................Pau
6 of 11 15Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] A Mekouche 54.5 $-- Giant Step 1:37.10   ....... 9¾ ..................................Pau

7 DABIRADJA (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,622
Jockey: C Merille WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Mowaajaha (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/22 (185 Days)
Owner: E Rosjoe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 06Oct22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 10] A Gavilan 55.5 $-- Sea The Lady 1:39.91   ....... 5¾ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 10� 05Nov22 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] T Bachelot 55.5 $-- Kimi Orenda 1:27.24   ....... 4¾ ........................... Deauville
4 of 8 10Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 7] A Gavilan 55.5 $-- Al Barq 2:05.40   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
12 of 12 31Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Romary 61 $-- Zokoa 2:05.90   ........ 21 ..................................Pau
6 of 7 27Jan23 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 90� [ 2] I Mendizabal 54.5 $-- Lingotto 1:28.65   .......... 9 ........................... Deauville

8 DESIMONE (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,294
Jockey: G Sanchez (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Signoret (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A San Jose Mazariegos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 07Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] M Foulon 58 $-- Kenmya 1:34.90   ....... 5¾ ..................................Pau
9 of 9 21Dec22 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] S Ruis 56.5 $-- Machito 1:31.92   ..... 12½ ........................... Marseille 
4 of 5 15Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] I Mendizabal 55.5 $-- Kovrov 1:37.40   .......... 9 ..................................Pau
8 of 11 20Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 2] A Mekouche 57 $-- Ariane 1:25.10   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
5 of 11 01Feb23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] A Crastus 58 $-- Wayofspeed 1:36.30   ....... 6¾ ..................................Pau

9 RASTIGNAC (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Moojeh (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Hugo Et Pierre Pil

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 12 19Feb23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 10] A Gavilan 56 $-- Dodoma 1:23.90   ....... 3¼ ..................................Pau

10 SOLEIL DU DESERT (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: H Mouesan (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Sharja Princess (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Violet/c Bleu/mme F Bonnet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 06Jun22 SDP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] G Sanchez 56 $-- Eternel 1:05.83   ..... 10½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 7 13Jul22 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Crastus 56 $-- Precious Sea 1:27.79   ........ 14 ................ La Teste de Buch
6 of 6 14Oct22 TOU	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] A Gavilan 55.5 $-- Reve De Vallarsa 1:15.00   ..... 12½ ........................... Toulouse
11 of 11 20Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] H Mouesan 54.5 $-- Ariane 1:25.10   ....... 5¼ ..................................Pau
10� of 14 06Feb23 CHA awt 130�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] C Belmont 57.5 $-- Romanow 1:18.21   ..... 13¼ ............................Chantilly
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11 PORT ADRIANO (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,143
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Cheg (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Salvador Dink Stud S L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 29Oct22 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] A Crastus 58 $-- Major Oak 1:25.80   .......... 3 ..................................Pau
10� of 16 10Dec22 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 6] A Crastus 58 $-- Aalto 1:29.60   .......... 4 ........................... Deauville
4 of 10� 02Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 5] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Black Cosmo 1:26.70   .......... 3 ..................................Pau
3 of 11 20Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 7] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Ariane 1:25.10   ......... ¾ ..................................Pau
4 of 10� 27Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- City Of Hope 1:24.60   ....... 1½ ..................................Pau

12 NIGHT CHOPE (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,996
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Nuit D’ivresse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (273 Days)
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 07May22 LYO	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] M Velon 56.5 $-- Dom Duarte 1:14.28   .......... 1 ........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 6 27May22 SDP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 4] M Velon 57.5 $-- Clemenza 1:06.32   .........nk ..............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 7 22Jun22 SDP	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 9 [ 7] M Velon 59.5 $-- Clemenza 1:08.29   .......... 4 ..............Salon-De-Provence
13 of 14 10Jul22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] V Seguy 58.5 $-- Ballerina 1:23.40   ........ 26 ..................................Dax
10� of 10� 11Aug22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] D Santiago 57.5 $-- Chispa 1:24.90   ..... 18¼ ..................................Dax

13 RAKSHA (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: M Romary (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Louve Rouge (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle S Pelletan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 16Aug22 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] E Crublet 56 $-- Braggin Rights 1:18.71   ..... 21¼ ........................... Deauville
11 of 13 18Nov22 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] L Boisseau 56 $-- Les Trois Vallees 1:27.68   ..... 15½ ............................Chantilly
3 of 15 13Dec22 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 2] A Pouchin 54.5 $-- Love For Life 1:18.13   ....... 5½ ............................Chantilly
11 of 14 22Dec22 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] A Pouchin 57.5 $-- Claretina 1:28.94   ..... 12¼ ........................... Deauville
17 of 17 14Jan23 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] A Pouchin 54.5 $-- Odin 1:19.42   ..... 32¾ ............................Chantilly
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R14 24 Feb 2023 | Mont De Marsan | LA GLORIEUSE HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
11:02 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 232322
 2 225441
 3 216359
 4 224938
 5 024434
 6 523340
 7 017121
 8 059500
 9 470356
 10 510412
 11 533017
 12 306523
 13 050206
 14 947560
 15 090095

O TRASNO (FR)
PASSALITO (FR)
LARIS
GOLD CAPTAIN (FR)
INSTRUIT
HYGROVE LASS (FR)
LE HAVRE DREAM UP
BECHO (FR)
RAPIDO PRESTO (FR)
BOLT WIN (FR)
PUNTA CANAILLE (FR)
VIRIMOON ETOILE (FR)
IDAHO JAMES (FR)
PRETTYCHARLY (FR)
VERDINA (FR)

64.5
62.5
61
61
60.5
59.5
58.5
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1 O TRASNO (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-6-2 Prize Money: $78,561
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 8-2-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-4-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Mapiya (UK) J+H: 5-1-3-1 Turf: 12-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 29/07/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Bloke Europeo Mobiliario

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 21Sep22 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 2] E Hardouin 57 $-- Tudo Bem 1:08.66   .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
2 of 10� 15Oct22 BLB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 1] A Merou 57 $-- Lanaken 1:28.43   .......... 3 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 6 05Nov22 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] A Merou 57 $-- Crew Dragon 1:24.51   ....... 2½ ...............................Cholet
2 of 8 02Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] A Merou 62 $-- Nordeste 1:24.30   ........ hd ..................................Pau
2 of 8 03Feb23 PAU awt 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Merou 64.5 $-- Blueberry 1:09.70   ......... ¾ ..................................Pau

2 PASSALITO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 3 Total: 27-3-3-5 Prize Money: $64,721
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 14-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-3
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Tejahaa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-2 Last Win: 20/01/23 (35 Days)
Owner: L Daveira/r Singarin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 24Oct22 TOU	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 5] F Veron 59 $-- Simply Lovely 1:13.50   ........ hd ........................... Toulouse
5 of 16 08Nov22 FTN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 8] F Veron 57 $-- King Robbe 1:28.86   ......... ¾ .....................Fontainebleau
4 of 16 15Dec22 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 16] F Veron 59 $-- Jumano 1:17.04   ....... 3¾ ........................... Deauville
4 of 13 07Jan23 PAU awt 120�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] A Werle 60�.5 $-- Blueberry 1:19.50   ....... 4¾ ..................................Pau
1 of 12 20Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 8] A Werle 60�.5 $-- Virimoon Etoile 1:23.20   ........ hd ..................................Pau

3 LARIS Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 59-7-9-5 Prize Money: $134,040
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 61 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

10�yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 34-1-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-3-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss Lena (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 44-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 35-5-6-3 Last Win: 20/11/22 (96 Days)
Owner: D Toal

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 20Nov22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 2] L Lebeau 56.5 $-- African Grey 2:14.91   ....... 2½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 16 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 47 [ 9] L Lebeau 61 $-- Mille Sabords 1:29.80   .......... 4 ........................... Toulouse
3 of 10� 10Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 6] I Mendizabal 59 $-- Fly D’aspe 1:34.50   ......... ½ ..................................Pau
5 of 15 04Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 13] L Lebeau 60� $-- Italo 1:35.40   ....... 1¾ ..................................Pau
9 of 15 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 12] L Lebeau 61 $-- Italo 1:34.70   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau

4 GOLD CAPTAIN (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 13 Total: 38-4-2-5 Prize Money: $53,407
Jockey: M Forest WT: 61 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-1-3
Sire: Captain Marvelous (IRE) Dam: Golconde Mine (IRE) J+H: 20-2-2-3 Turf: 35-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-1-3 Last Win: 28/10/21 (484 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Courtade

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 23Aug22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] M Forest 60� $-- Swiss Bank 1:43.50   .........nk ................ La Teste de Buch
4 of 13 02Sep22 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 4] M Forest 60� $-- Silver Silent 1:24.46   ....... 5¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
9 of 14 03Oct22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 13] M Forest 60� $-- Trujillo 1:36.00   .......... 6 ........................... Toulouse
3 of 8 02Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] M Forest 59 $-- Nordeste 1:24.30   .........nk ..................................Pau
8 of 15 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] M Forest 61 $-- Italo 1:34.70   ....... 1¾ ..................................Pau
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5 INSTRUIT Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 15 Total: 33-6-3-3 Prize Money: $81,810
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60�.5 Good: 18-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Stumpy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 25/07/22 (214 Days)
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 02Sep22 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 2] R Sousa Ferreira 60� $-- Silver Silent 1:24.46   ....... 3½ ................ La Teste de Buch
4 of 10� 10Sep22 MDM	turf 120�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 4] R Sousa Ferreira 60� $-- Corcovado 1:11.60   ....... 3¾ ..................Mont De Marsan
4 of 13 14Dec22 PAU awt 120�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 11] V Seguy 59.5 $-- Tawhiri 1:10.10   ....... 1¼ ..................................Pau
3 of 13 07Jan23 PAU awt 120�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] V Seguy 60�.5 $-- Blueberry 1:19.50   ....... 1¼ ..................................Pau
4 of 12 20Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 6] M Eon 60�.5 $-- Passalito 1:23.20   ....... 4¾ ..................................Pau

6 HYGROVE LASS (FR) Trainer: N Souchon Barrier: 14 Total: 17-1-2-3 Prize Money: $27,655
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-3
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hygrove Katie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/09/22 (172 Days)
Owner: N Souchon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 14Oct22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] A Crastus 58.5 $-- Kakarotto 1:25.00   ....... 1¼ ........................... Toulouse
3 of 9 11Nov22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 3] E Hardouin 53.5 $-- Mammalina 1:24.10   ....... 2½ ........................... Toulouse
3 of 8 05Dec22 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 4] E Hardouin 58 $-- Saint Hellier 1:28.76   .......... 4 ........................... Marseille 
4 of 14 21Dec22 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 4] M Velon 59 $-- Denia 1:31.22   ....... 2¾ ........................... Marseille 
16 of 18 07Feb23 CAG	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP 28 [ 12] S Ruis 60� $-- Capoblanco 1:32.53   ..... 13½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 LE HAVRE DREAM UP Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 11 Total: 31-6-2-2 Prize Money: $64,930
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Richhill Lady (UK) J+H: 8-3-0-0 Turf: 28-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-2-2 Last Win: 25/04/22 (305 Days)
Owner: W Roubertie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 05Jan22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] A Werle 57 $-- Baileys Balle 1:35.20   ......... ½ ..................................Pau
7 of 12 26Jan22 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] A Mekouche 59.5 $-- Inseo 1:39.70   ....... 5¼ ..................................Pau
1 of 15 14Feb22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 2] A Werle 60� $-- Lauenen 1:45.90   ....... 4½ ........................... Toulouse
2 of 11 01Apr22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 1] M Forest 53 $-- Fly D’aspe 1:41.40   .........nk ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 16 25Apr22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 58 [ 13] A Werle 54 $-- Al Khamsin 1:40.20   ........ hd ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat

8 BECHO (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 2 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: $37,233
Jockey: C Merille WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Intello (SPA) Dam: Manuka (SPA) (SPA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/09/21 (514 Days)
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 07May22 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] Miss L Foulard 57.5 $-- Romantic Moon 1:23.30   .......... 8 ..................................Dax
9 of 15 25May22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 14] Miss L Foulard 59 $-- Ocamonte 1:39.70   ....... 6¾ ................ La Teste de Buch
5 of 16 03Sep22 CRO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 15] L Roussel 60� $-- Zaya De La Plata 1:45.60   ....... 3½ ............................... Craon
11 of 16 18Sep22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] Miss L Foulard 58 $-- Gold Kafe 2:02.48   ....... 8¼ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 15 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] C Merille 58 $-- Italo 1:34.70   ....... 3½ ..................................Pau

9 RAPIDO PRESTO (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Beauvoir Barrier: 12 Total: 21-3-3-4 Prize Money: $54,940
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Peinture Celeste (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/21 (469 Days)
Owner: A Abrassart

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 12Oct22 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 56 $-- Fayathaan 1:24.68   .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
10� of 16 08Nov22 FTN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $-- King Robbe 1:28.86   ....... 3½ .....................Fontainebleau
3 of 6 02Dec22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 58 $-- Morsan 1:45.30   ....... 4½ ........................... Toulouse
5 of 8 02Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Werle 57 $-- Nordeste 1:24.30   .......... 5 ..................................Pau
6 of 15 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] M Foulon 57 $-- Italo 1:34.70   ....... 1¼ ..................................Pau

10 BOLT WIN (FR) Trainer: S Chevalier Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-3-1 Prize Money: $32,782
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Take Grace (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-0 Last Win: 13/01/23 (42 Days)
Owner: T Fougier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 28Oct22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 4] I Mendizabal 59.5 $-- Charm King 1:41.31   .........nk ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 13 14Nov22 LEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 7] H Journiac 57.5 $-- Tarida 1:26.64   ....... 8½ ............................Le Mans
4 of 6 02Dec22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] H Mouesan 58 $-- Morsan 1:45.30   ....... 4½ ........................... Toulouse
1 of 14 13Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 7] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Idaho James 1:25.00   ........ hd ..................................Pau
2 of 13 01Feb23 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 10] C Lecoeuvre 60� $-- Icalero 1:42.76   .......... 3 ...........................Pornichet
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11 PUNTA CANAILLE (FR) Trainer: J Romero Barrier: 10� Total: 25-2-1-4 Prize Money: $32,496
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 54.5 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Egypt Moon (UK) J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 18-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Last Win: 04/01/23 (51 Days)
Owner: Enbebo S L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 18Sep22 BLB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 10] V Seguy 55.5 $-- Atlantica 1:27.64   ......... ½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 11 28Oct22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 8] V Seguy 57.5 $-- Bolt Win 1:41.31   .......... 1 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10� of 16 18Nov22 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] V Seguy 60� $-- Seraphim 1:36.20   .......... 6 ..................................Pau
1 of 15 04Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 21 [ 2] V Seguy 60� $-- Seraphim 1:35.80   .........nk ..................................Pau
7 of 18 19Jan23 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 13] V Seguy 60� $-- Kenzal 1:35.58   ....... 2¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 VIRIMOON ETOILE (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: $25,362
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 54 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Virimoon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/12/21 (439 Days)
Owner: Amaury De La Bouillerie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 23Aug22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 10] M Foulon 55 $-- Swiss Bank 1:43.50   ..... 12¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
6 of 14 03Oct22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 10] M Foulon 54 $-- Trujillo 1:36.00   ....... 4¼ ........................... Toulouse
5 of 13 07Jan23 PAU awt 120�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] M Foulon 54 $-- Blueberry 1:19.50   .......... 5 ..................................Pau
2 of 12 20Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Foulon 54 $-- Passalito 1:23.20   ........ hd ..................................Pau
3 of 8 03Feb23 PAU awt 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Foulon 54 $-- Blueberry 1:09.70   ......... ¾ ..................................Pau

13 IDAHO JAMES (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-3-2 Prize Money: $29,103
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 51.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Bold Classic (USA) J+H: 16-2-2-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 10/02/22 (379 Days)
Owner: Mme M Sogorb/a Goncalves

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 10Dec22 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 10] A Gutierrez Val 51 $-- Fly D’aspe 1:34.50   .......... 2 ..................................Pau
13 of 15 04Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 15] A Gutierrez Val 52 $-- Italo 1:35.40   ....... 6¾ ..................................Pau
2 of 14 13Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 3] A Gutierrez Val 56 $-- Bolt Win 1:25.00   ........ hd ..................................Pau
13 of 15 28Jan23 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP 9 [ 8] M Meyer 58.5 $-- Baileys Diable 1:35.50   ....... 5¾ ..................................Pau
6 of 9 19Feb23 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 9] Q Sogorb 66 $-- Picwocky 1:25.70   ....... 8¾ ..................................Pau

14 PRETTYCHARLY (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 8 Total: 16-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,292
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 51 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Lady Ascot (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 15 18Dec22 POR awt 160�0�  G  HCP 7 [ 6] M Eon 56.5 $-- Happy Creeck 1:41.25   .......... 5 ...........................Pornichet
7 of 16 30Dec22 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 14] A Crastus 58 $-- Califano 1:17.48   ....... 4¼ ........................... Deauville
5 of 14 13Jan23 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 2] M Meyer 53 $-- Bolt Win 1:25.00   ....... 2¾ ..................................Pau
6 of 10� 26Jan23 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 5 [ 9] S Planque 57.5 $-- Zoffwaltz 1:42.93   ..... 10½ ...........................Pornichet
12 of 12 14Feb23 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] E Hardouin 54.5 $-- Zoffwaltz 1:41.93   ..... 24½ ...........................Pornichet

15 VERDINA (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-1-3 Prize Money: $28,861
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a0�.5) WT: 51 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Vernissage (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/12/21 (440 Days)
Owner: M Foursin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 18Nov22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] A Merou 54 $-- Gregolimo 2:06.90   ....... 7¾ ..................................Pau
14 of 16 07Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] A Gutierrez Val 54 $-- Fantastic Spirit 2:03.30   ....... 3¼ ..................................Pau
11 of 15 27Dec22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 10] A Gutierrez Val 52.5 $-- Vallee D’enfer 2:05.10   ..... 12½ ..................................Pau
9 of 12 13Jan23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] A Gavilan 55 $-- Glaer 2:02.30   ..... 21¾ ..................................Pau
5 of 12 07Feb23 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 9] A Gavilan 54.5 $-- Hadewin 1:43.43   ....... 3¼ ...........................Pornichet


